

Harlaxton Parish Council

Chair: Andrew Cartlidge

Email: harlaxtonpc@gmail.com

Address: 3 Church Street, Harlaxton, Lincs, NG32 1HB Website: http://parishes.lincolnshire.gov.uk/Harlaxton/

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ACT 1972

NOTICE OF ANNUAL PARISH MEETING FOR HARLAXTON

[This is not a Parish Council meeting]

Venue: Village Hall

Date: 7pm Monday, 15 April 2024

The Annual Parish Meeting is not a Parish Council meeting. It is the opportunity for the Parishioners of Harlaxton to find out about current matters of interest to the community and to meet representatives of local groups and organisations. This meeting will be presided over by the Chairman of the Parish Council and facilitated by the Parish Council for the benefit of the community.

The meeting is open to all electors, and we welcome you to attend and speak about any matters of local interest. Refreshments (cheese/wine or tea/cakes) will be provided.

Village groups are invited to meet electors and provide them with an overview of their activities over the last 12 months

AGENDA

- 1. Chair's Welcome.
- 2. Apologies
- 3. To confirm the minutes of the Annual Parish Meeting held on 20 March 2023
- 4. The Chair's Report.
- 5. Report from the County Councillor
- 6. Report from the District Councillor
- 7. Report from the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner.
- 8. Open session for parishioners to raise items to take forward for consideration by the Parish Council.
- 9. Refreshments and informal chat with local groups and organisations.